STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY ( SSS ) YEAR : 2020-21

Sr. Opinion of Answer in Percentages .. -
No QUESTION P 8 Scale of Opinion| % of Opinion
A B C D E
How well did the teachers prepare Thoroughly - Ayul Satisfactorily - Indifferently - Won't teach at all Thoroughly - 1Yol
for the cl (Qlets cdlvisui Poorly- WRL6l ) ghly - S
or the classes i -
a3l AANSRS Gelllet dausl aluadl o olell | Qaudl & satisfactorily - 9
| aonear w2 3l Qaudl s9A i . d cﬂ;;g; oty 91%
87
) 60% 31% 1.40% 1.30% 1.30%
Always effective Sometimes effective Just satisfactorily Generally ineffective - Very poor S0
- : - At Always effective - 8H2U
How well were the teachers able to Y i UM communication - Y0 _
. e SHAU AHMURSIRS 3ecllscllRuuR5RS HIAL AAUSIRS
2 | communicate? ((@lets (AN 2idef Adetusis % URAA uues[i;eiigﬁenmes 86.10%
AU AUCAHL Sall B?) SecllsalRUUBRS
66.10% 20% 10.70% 2.30% 0.80%
The teacher’s approach to teaching
3 can best be described as ( @aga Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor Very good & Excellent & 90.20%
aletactell s el dn ¥l GOOD -2V
awuasll ?
S ) 30.60% 30.80% 28.80% 2.50% 1.30%
Fairness of the internal evaluation Always fair - &Rl Usually fair flHlo2L Sometimes unfair . .
Unfair dReueso{l Al fair - 12l
4 | process by the teachers ( SlA@%{l ol A el uRllewz Arcauxol way;l:;()ﬁ 70.30%
UARSs Yeatisel ugl 5 & 2
70.30% 26.40% 2.20% 1.10%
Was your performance in . : ; : .

5 assignments discussed with you? ( Every time éﬂ%tl OCCB:;)I’;;V;?S?EUHW Rarely G{loa % Never &ll%al dél o Eve_ry tlrlTe/Séﬂ%ut_& 89.50%
UABNe2 1 A3 sl @A ccas'm;gys Cﬁ;“e fmes U7
A3l A AU scUHl WA B?)

69.50% 20% 6.40% 4%
The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for | goouiarly- QAR :
. students.( da (QauelA W2 g 1@ Often - tR(lallR Sometimes SURS Rarely S5 cllR Never sl ol8l Regularly- Q@ ud 77.50%
Qaell @QRAHa & Yesidsll & Often - ugllalR DU
sl (3es (@Qofle w@AxAe2 ofl sl
HIZ UUBct sauml uBa 1 &
87
) 53.80% 23.70% 12.20% 5.10% 4.50%




The teaching and mentoring process
in your institution facilitates you in

» 8 : N 5 !
cognitive, social and emotional | igicantly asls Q| Ve weuﬂugﬂ Sl Mwerat?f’ HEREL | orginally Sl8sctz | Notugl sel® o1dl | Very well uell Al
7 | growth ( 3] el Rt 1R a a AQ & significantly 84.300%
Hleot YBaAL dHal RUUMS wds A
UMUBs UA ellctotlcHs @Qsta 1
YAu W 8?)
35.30% 49% 12.30% 3.90% 2.40%
The institution provides multiple Stronely agree - AY6l . . Stronely disagree
. opportunities to learn and grow. g ei.gl{d S Agree YHdl Neutral el Disagree AU H Q{LgLQ%. Q{Hgd Strongly agree - ¥Ygl 87.70%
(Rl oloticall HIZ2 wa Qs w2 AHd & Agree AHd U7
Rl otell dsl Yy uld ®2
8 b ) 47.70% 40% 8.40% 2.30% 1.70%
Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme Every time - [1 Occasionally/Sometim -
Usually dBlLallR Rarely G192 o Never Sll¥2L o8l
9 outcomes ( Rlatsl dxa sl QB dud Vs es 5UIRS Y = | every time - QR AU 67.30%
U{Q@d CLASLA ARG Hall
UReuAl aal YouHett uRerl (@AY
d ?
%’kLLa é') 67.30% 19.30% 8.30% 3.80% 1.40%
Your mentor does a necessary E I ionall ; ) )
follow-up with an assigned task to yery time Usually eQflel? Occasionally/Sometim Rarely G192 % Never sl ot8l Every time -
10 ) . RaPdud es SURS RRAMAUQ & Usually 83.40%
you (Rl Hledls dHa wAg e :
sl U ALARAS YHURY 53 B
H ) 62.60% 20.80% 10.50% 4.10% 1.90%
The teachers illustrate the concepts : . :
Every time - Occasionally/Sometim . E time -
icati Iy aefleur Rarely G192 % Never sl otgl very time
1 through examples and applications. @umdu@ Usually €3 os DS arely ever & RaRdud & Usually 91.00%
(Rletsl GelgWN sl GUAL IRl A :
QR oltotdlell v A1 B)
69.60% 21.40% 6.20% 1.70% 1.20%
The teachers identify your strengths
and encourage you with providing s
right level of challenges.( Rlet3l Fully - $Raul Reasonably - SL2G1R1R | Partially - i@ AA | siightly - ugls 9 |Unebleto-S2AL ML ¢
12 | il Ab ual sotousuledl voe vo SR Y By Aaud Reazz:\;l‘ﬂ“ _ﬂ:lltasnw 83.10%
AOLHL UM D AR AGRA A v
W sdl Ual sleteuSBla £
sRclloll YollHl AsLA 52 B?)
61.10% 22% 8% 4.50% 4.40%
Teachers are able to identify your Every time
weaknesses and help you to E o : : . .
13 overcome them (@g{g?[ daddl é:rymtgni@ Usually HQ[].CLR Occasu::agﬁ/;gmenm Rarely QLR o Never sl32L 01.51 aamﬁiﬁglf‘zsua”y 90.10%
H . (o]
Al bﬂm}nqm{ Hat ® Occasionally/Sometimes
UA Aol £ scUML dAHIZL UslA 52 s
NN




)

49.20%

28.60%

12.30%

5.20%

4.70%
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The institution makes effort to
engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process. ( il el
Qenellla wLAol WAL
YBaell BuRu len A At
JJRLetril eiuteqté UL glstal yau

5

8)

Strongly agree - HILQ'[
Aud

Agree AU

Neutral e

Disagree BAHA

Strongly disagree
Ayel Aud

Strongly agree - %{H\Qj
AU & Agree AHd

45.80%

40.30%

9.40%

3%

1.50%

86.10%
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The institute/ teachers use student
centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences. (¥l OEE
YRGS @Al useuoll iR sa
oA ARt ® Qe 3chict
Ugldell Guallol 52 B Bl MLLdR
UUBRS olollcll AsLA)

To a great extent -

vt o A3 <la

Moderate cil%s0{l

Some what 2lSL Rl
wQ

Very little Yol %
AL YHIQHL

Not at all Sl UL
gl

To a great extent - V{0l
o udl dd &
Moderate caloll 3la

59.30%

27.20%

9%

2.77%

1.80%

86.50%

16

Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular
activities. (Rl&t8l dMal olglRell
YgRuIHL ol At Wl 52 B)

Strongly agree - %{lLQl
AU

Moderate cil%s0{l
Aa

Neutral e

Disagree BRAHA

Strongly disagree
AYEl M

Strongly agree - %U{Q,‘l
AH & Agree dHcl

60.80%

30.80%

4.80%

2.10%

1.60%

91.60%
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Efforts are made by the institute/
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of
work. ( dzal / Q&8 glrl dHa
adiRdlds WRRA@ w2 daur s2cl
U2 5Nl el $ANAL Aol
Axsolledl ulets dactalell Yauwt

scllMl WA B)

To a great extent -

vt o A3 <la

Moderate cil%s0{l

Some what &Sl Rl
wQ

Very little Yol %
9L YHIQLHL

Not at all Sl UL
&l

To a great extent - V{0l
o Uil A &
Moderate caltsoll 3la

62%

22.10%

11%

2.90%

1.90%

84.100%
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What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (
Qe udl awa @easl seal IcT
2l Rl 3 A Wpse?
HABaL ddlRaAl GUAL 52 B )

ABOVE 90%

70-89%

50-69%

30-49%

BELOW 29%

ABOVE 90% & 70-89% &
50-69%

34.60%

28.40%

16.30%

9.40%

11.30%

79.30%
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The overall quality of teaching-
learning process in your institute is
very good. ( 3] dreumi
Qewell ubsaua ?fsg% oJQlelrl vol

Al

Strongly agree - %{qgi
AHd

Agree AU

Neutral e

Disagree UAHA

Strongly disagree
Ayl AMd

50.80%

37.30%

7.60%

2.80%

1.50%

Strongly agree - %{11\@,1
AHA & Agree Ml

88.10%




